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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
12.01.2023 13.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NAGPUR DIV. 293021 291187 291775 588 1246

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 238565 236879 237121 251 1444
3 NASHIK DIV. 415776 410880 411050 170 4726

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 275041 273076 273187 111 1854

5 PUNE DIV. 130837 130088 130147 89 690

6 KONKAN DIV. 69755 69435 69477 42 278
Total 1422995 1411545 1412757 1251 10238



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
12.01.2023 13.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 GONDIA 96472 95385 95673 288 799
2 BHANDARA 65332 64884 65034 150 298
3 NAGPUR 37390 37276 37403 127 -13
4 BEED 35355 34935 35053 118 302
5 NASHIK 89822 88960 89050 90 772
6 AMRAVATI 95645 94789 94868 79 777
7 NANDED 69567 69050 69125 75 442
8 SANGLI 22616 22562 22612 50 4
9 AHMEDNAGAR 61557 61455 61497 42 60

10 DHULE 64894 64599 64633 34 261
11 JALNA 24055 23940 23972 32 83
12 SOLAPUR 52543 51939 51966 27 577
13 THANE 9610 9471 9495 24 115
14 YAVATMAL 65411 64799 64822 23 589
15 CHANDRAPUR 43499 43431 43447 16 52
16 PALGHAR 35077 35037 35053 16 24
17 AURANGABAD 36907 36626 36640 14 267
18 PUNE 22022 21933 21945 12 77
19 AKOLA 48794 48482 48491 9 303
20 HINGOLI 18107 17978 17985 7 122
21 LATUR 20865 20846 20851 5 14
22 JALGAON 80120 79596 79600 4 520
23 WARDHA 18675 18651 18655 4 20
24 GADCHIROLI 31653 31560 31563 3 90
25 RAIGAD 9881 9810 9811 1 70
26 RATNAGIRI 9959 9953 9954 1 5
27 BULDHANA 44773 44661 44661 0 112
28 KOLHAPUR 17809 17805 17805 0 4
29 NANDURBAR 119383 116270 116270 0 3113
30 OSMANABAD 14583 14482 14482 0 101
31 SINDHUDURG 5228 5164 5164 0 64
32 WASHIM 20418 20345 20345 0 73
33 PARBHANI 19126 19022 19013 -9 113
34 SATARA 15847 15849 15819 -30 28

Total 1422995 1411545 1412757 1251 10238



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 411050 297081 297409 328 113641

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 237121 114726 114907 181 122214

3 NAGPUR DIV. 291775 213595 213750 155 78025

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 273187 162622 162707 85 110480

5 PUNE DIV. 130147 79916 79966 50 50181
6 KONKAN DIV. 69477 50194 50211 17 19266

Total 1412757 918134 918950 816 493807



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61497 42839 42986 147 18511
2 DHULE 64633 45629 45709 80 18924
3 NANDED 69125 35121 35189 68 33936
4 BHANDARA 65034 45600 45661 61 19373
5 JALGAON 79600 52280 52324 44 27276
6 NASHIK 89050 69268 69312 44 19738
7 CHANDRAPUR 43447 27312 27350 38 16097
8 AURANGABAD 36640 20105 20141 36 16499
9 AMRAVATI 94868 63128 63161 33 31707

10 YAVATMAL 64822 35390 35418 28 29404
11 GONDIA 95673 78863 78889 26 16784
12 BEED 35053 16994 17015 21 18038
13 SOLAPUR 51966 30782 30801 19 21165
14 HINGOLI 17985 9608 9624 16 8361
15 OSMANABAD 14482 5345 5361 16 9121
16 SATARA 15819 9744 9758 14 6061
17 NAGPUR 37403 28250 28263 13 9140
18 NANDURBAR 116270 87065 87078 13 29192
19 BULDHANA 44661 21953 21965 12 22696
20 LATUR 20851 9116 9128 12 11723
21 WARDHA 18655 12805 12817 12 5838
22 AKOLA 48491 33827 33837 10 14654
23 PUNE 21945 12973 12983 10 8962
24 JALNA 23972 11847 11855 8 12117
25 PALGHAR 35053 25159 25165 6 9888
26 SANGLI 22612 13954 13960 6 8652
27 GADCHIROLI 31563 20765 20770 5 10793
28 RAIGAD 9811 8292 8297 5 1514
29 PARBHANI 19013 6590 6594 4 12419
30 SINDHUDURG 5164 3737 3741 4 1423
31 RATNAGIRI 9954 6444 6446 2 3508
32 WASHIM 20345 8324 8326 2 12019
33 KOLHAPUR 17805 12463 12464 1 5341
34 THANE 9495 6562 6562 0 2933

Total 1412757 918134 918950 816 493807



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 146613 146834 221 36572

2 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85192 85271 79 16237

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88368 88408 40 10411

4 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27846 27863 17 3302

5 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107364 107375 11 11515

6 PUNE DIV. 63520 62820 62825 6 695

Total 597308 518203 518576 374 78732



Sr. 
No.

District Target 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD 25063 19921 20128 207 4935
2 GADCHIROLI 16734 14187 14239 52 2495
3 YAVATMAL 26553 24210 24242 32 2311
4 RAIGAD 5906 5752 5765 13 141
5 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32435 32446 11 568
6 NAGPUR 11291 10548 10559 11 732
7 OSMANABAD 24853 15708 15717 9 9136
8 WARDHA 11455 10529 10538 9 917
9 AMRAVATI 20930 18220 18228 8 2702

10 SANGLI 8732 8577 8583 6 149
11 PARBHANI 17784 16084 16089 5 1695
12 THANE 5035 4628 4632 4 403
13 BHANDARA 17590 15117 15120 3 2470
14 GONDIA 13723 11615 11618 3 2105
15 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23196 23197 1 7518
16 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
17 BEED 26562 23811 23811 0 2751
18 BULDHANA 20373 19786 19786 0 587
19 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
20 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
21 JALGAON 23481 22018 22018 0 1463
22 JALNA 19978 18417 18417 0 1561
23 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
24 LATUR 27100 23697 23697 0 3403
25 NANDED 23768 16439 16439 0 7329
26 NANDURBAR 18578 13973 13973 0 4605
27 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
28 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
29 PUNE 12858 12739 12739 0 119
30 RATNAGIRI 7076 6654 6654 0 422
31 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
32 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
33 WASHIM 10441 9983 9983 0 458
34 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18406 -1 312

Total 597308 518203 518576 374 78732



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107375 81312 81399 87 25976

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 146834 94032 94118 86 52716

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 88408 57982 58025 43 30383

4 PUNE DIV. 62825 49288 49323 35 13502

5 NAGPUR DIV. 85271 64313 64346 33 20925

6 KONKAN DIV. 27863 21858 21869 11 5994

Total 518576 368785 369080 295 149496



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 12.01.2023 13.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32446 25980 26021 41 6425
2 DHULE 16691 12059 12092 33 4599
3 BEED 23811 12812 12831 19 10980
4 AURANGABAD 20128 13805 13823 18 6305
5 AMRAVATI 18228 12781 12798 17 5430
6 JALNA 18417 8906 8923 17 9494
7 OSMANABAD 15717 9564 9581 17 6136
8 SOLAPUR 18406 14173 14190 17 4216
9 GONDIA 11618 8892 8904 12 2714

10 NANDED 16439 10977 10988 11 5451
11 SATARA 10569 8903 8912 9 1657
12 YAVATMAL 24242 16199 16208 9 8034
13 AKOLA 16169 11200 11208 8 4961
14 BHANDARA 15120 11978 11984 6 3136
15 BULDHANA 19786 11678 11684 6 8102
16 PUNE 12739 9410 9416 6 3323
17 WARDHA 10538 7816 7822 6 2716
18 JALGAON 22018 16283 16288 5 5730
19 NASHIK 22247 17282 17287 5 4960
20 PALGHAR 8711 6642 6647 5 2064
21 RATNAGIRI 6654 5662 5667 5 987
22 CHANDRAPUR 23197 17309 17313 4 5884
23 GADCHIROLI 14239 9635 9639 4 4600
24 NANDURBAR 13973 9708 9711 3 4262
25 WASHIM 9983 6124 6127 3 3856
26 PARBHANI 16089 12809 12811 2 3278
27 SANGLI 8583 6509 6511 2 2072
28 HINGOLI 12536 8640 8641 1 3895
29 KOLHAPUR 12528 10293 10294 1 2234
30 LATUR 23697 16519 16520 1 7177
31 NAGPUR 10559 8683 8684 1 1875
32 RAIGAD 5765 4250 4251 1 1514
33 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335
34 THANE 4632 3538 3538 0 1094

Total 518576 368785 369080 295 149496


